

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-089

Type: Resolution (Consent) Status: Passed

File created: 2/12/2020 In control: Cooperative Extension

 On agenda:
 3/24/2020
 Final action:
 3/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 3/24/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-069

Title: Commissioner Worley - Cooperative Extension - To Accept and Appropriate \$5,525 for Extension

Programs

Sponsors: Ronnie Worley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCR, 2. Adopted 2020-069

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass

Commissioner Worley - Cooperative Extension - To Accept and Appropriate \$5,525 for Extension Programs

STAFF CONTACT

David Fogarty - NC Cooperative Extension - 704-922-2111

BUDGET IMPACT

Appropriate fees. No additional County funds.

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

Increase fee revenues by \$5,525 and appropriate \$5,525 into Special Programs account.

BACKGROUND

This Budget Change Request is to appropriate \$5280 in Gaston Farm Bureau contributions to Something Pumkin, Extension Programs and Supplies and 4-H Programs project accounts, and to appropriate \$245 in participating fees to Extension Fee Based Programs project account.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request (BCR)